

THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>st</sup> SPECIAL LA COURT, 10TH COURT, ALIPORE

**L.A. case no. 196 of 2012**

WBSP01-009530-2012

**Order no. 47 dated 30.07.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing show cause.

Reference claimant files fresh vokatnama.

The State files an application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the show cause filed by reference claimant on 28.06.2023.

Hence, it is

ordered

that the show cause is accepted for ends of justice.

To 11.11.2024 for P. Hearing.

Sd/-

1<sup>st</sup> Special L.A. Court,

Additional District Judge

D/c by me:

Sd/-

10<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Parganas (S).

WB00811